THE EMERGENCY
LIGHTING AS WE
NODE IT TOUR
2026 SOUVENIR PROGRAM
GOING BACK TO THE
BEGINNING
WHAT IS EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND WHY
DO WE NEED IT?

3x Double remotes 06-12V3WLJ = 18W
3x Running man signs WH-UDC = 6W (average 2W each)
Sub total for remotes and signs = 24W
Add 20% for life safety buffer = 4.8W
Total load consumed = 28.8W
Use the model rating table available on our spec sheet to decide what capacity you need
Final take off:
3x Double remotes 06-12V3WLJ
3x Running man signs WH-UDC
1x Battery unit 06036-0WH/AT
HOW TO DO A LAYOUT
WATTAGE CAPACITIES (W)2
MODEL VOLTS (V) 30 MIN. 60 MIN. 90 MIN. 120 MIN. CABINET1
EBST06018 6 18 18 12 10 1
EBST06036 6 36 18 12 9  1
EBST06050 6 50 25 16 12 1
EBST06072 6 72 36 24 18   2
EBST06100 6 100 50 33 25  2
EBST06160 6 160 80 53 40 3
EBST06180 6 180 126 87 72 3
EBST12036 12 36 36 24 20 1
EBST12050 12 50 36 24 20 1
EBST12072 12 72 36 24 18  1
EBST12100 12 100 50 33 25  2
EBST12144 12 144 84 48 36 3
EBST12160 12 160 80 53 40  3
EBST12200 12 200 100 66 50  3
EBST12250 12 250 219 169 136 4
EBST12360 12 360 233 164 144 4
EBST24144 24 144 72 48 36  3
EBST24200 24 200 100 66 50  4
EBST24320 24 320 160 106 80  4
EBST24350 24 350 175 116 88  5
EBST24550 24 550 438 338 272 5
EBST24720 24 720 466 328 288 5
IMPORTANT NOTION: 20% BUFFER
Sizing the load on an emergency lighting unit to 80% of its capacity ensures a safety margin,
preventing overloading and optimizing reliability during critical situations.
29